

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	8/1/2015 to 8/31/2015
Distribution Date:	September 25, 2015
Contact Name:	Richard O. Davis
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7285
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	rdavis@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	21,830	21,521	44,675,926	43,994,355	302,811	317,830	7.46%	7.42%	3.35%	3.35%	3.03%	3.03%	101.86	101.86
Unsubsidized Stafford	9,185	9,073	25,842,170	25,516,424	520,450	534,862	4.37%	4.36%	3.51%	3.51%	3.22%	3.22%	112.95	113.13
Subsidized Consolidation	25,154	24,958	264,064,735	261,124,646	1,406,285	1,459,704	44.00%	43.97%	4.42%	4.42%	3.33%	3.33%	162.27	161.83
Unsubsidized Consolidation	20,934	20,779	262,760,476	260,465,584	2,863,945	2,935,409	44.03%	44.11%	4.44%	4.44%	3.27%	3.26%	194.74	194.38
PLUS and Grad PLUS	127	123	611,000	597,084	10,014	10,173	0.10%	0.10%	4.81%	4.80%	4.47%	4.46%	74.82	75.58
SLS	68	68	219,775	218,315	4,298	4,715	0.04%	0.04%	3.44%	3.44%	3.33%	3.34%	101.52	102.60
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%	4.31%	4.31%	3.28%	3.28%	169.78	169.49
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	60,296	59,661	463,201,110	458,319,233	3,496,258	3,578,311	77.36%	77.35%	3.96%	3.96%	2.79%	2.79%	169.88	169.58
Non-Floor	17,002	16,861	134,972,972	133,597,175	1,611,545	1,684,382	22.64%	22.65%	5.53%	5.53%	4.96%	4.95%	169.44	169.15
Total	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%	4.31%	4.31%	3.28%	3.28%	169.78	169.49
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	61,171	59,930	497,553,916	486,474,324	2,828,652	3,015,871	82.94%	81.97%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	1,604	1,961	9,986,329	14,154,638	114,542	194,985	1.67%	2.40%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	910	979	5,395,077	6,374,755	72,211	90,382	0.91%	1.08%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	811	684	4,674,489	3,651,493	72,005	61,274	0.79%	0.62%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	604	653	3,660,860	3,523,129	80,573	58,813	0.62%	0.60%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	496	474	2,984,277	2,840,155	75,212	71,032	0.51%	0.49%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	340	388	2,405,592	2,220,676	77,413	62,898	0.41%	0.38%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	349	304	2,746,685	2,235,136	90,508	86,896	0.47%	0.39%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	307	275	1,872,549	2,038,116	65,195	69,208	0.32%	0.35%						
271+ Days Delinquent	283	236	1,186,513	1,285,833	51,958	48,666	0.21%	0.23%						
Total Repayment	66,875	65,884	532,466,287	524,798,255	3,528,269	3,760,025	88.85%	88.51%						
In School	269	243	705,427	629,823	99,114	83,954	0.13%	0.12%						
Grace	85	111	216,973	292,577	29,780	46,242	0.04%	0.06%						
Forbearance	3,281	3,749	26,427,841	29,615,546	519,626	471,095	4.47%	5.04%						
Deferment	6,433	6,131	36,585,451	34,786,522	840,073	807,768	6.20%	5.96%						
Claims in Progress	325	374	1,721,133	1,742,715	70,248	72,762	0.30%	0.30%						
Claims Denied	30	30	50,970	50,970	20,693	20,847	0.01%	0.01%						
Total Portfolio	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	Portfolio by School Type *							
4 Year	61,345	60,774	524,285,809	518,723,162	4,304,865	4,434,023	87.62%	87.61%
2 Year	8,785	8,678	35,701,276	35,330,968	381,669	403,196	5.98%	5.98%
Graduate	1,290	1,269	10,119,379	10,039,391	100,624	107,377	1.69%	1.70%
Proprietary	5,685	5,608	23,081,558	22,870,357	311,322	308,426	3.88%	3.88%
Unknown	193	193	4,986,060	4,952,530	9,323	9,671	0.83%	0.83%
Total Balance	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,711	1,694	4,973,126	4,920,184	144,500	146,784	0.85%	0.85%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	23,374	23,080	52,757,886	52,093,344	513,108	538,036	8.83%	8.81%
LIBOR+2.24	1,187	1,179	15,793,811	15,617,100	221,209	237,091	2.65%	2.65%
LIBOR+2.64	43,516	43,154	479,641,841	474,776,183	3,211,491	3,311,483	80.04%	80.06%
T+2.20/2.80	2,253	2,210	4,880,564	4,775,296	41,330	42,713	0.82%	0.81%
T+2.50/3.10	315	315	824,041	824,483	19,130	19,016	0.14%	0.14%
T+3.10	4,529	4,481	37,428,048	37,046,507	878,891	885,624	6.35%	6.35%
T+3.25	362	359	1,731,089	1,718,252	66,996	69,977	0.30%	0.30%
T+3.50	51	50	143,676	145,059	11,148	11,969	0.02%	0.03%
Total Pool Balance	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits †

Rate Reduction Benefits

1% Qualified	27,997	27,823	285,296,342	283,248,024	858,980	885,581	47.43%	47.58%
2% Qualified	4,866	4,852	6,151,961	6,174,383	9,117	9,641	1.02%	1.03%
1% Eligible	1,522	1,434	33,071,960	31,164,707	501,675	472,935	5.57%	5.30%
2% Eligible	6,569	6,254	19,822,760	18,845,212	313,185	322,584	3.34%	3.21%
None Offered	36,344	36,159	253,831,059	252,484,082	3,424,846	3,571,952	42.64%	42.88%
Total	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%

Automatic Payment Benefit

.25% Qualified	236	241	2,180,385	2,277,435	14,444	16,409	0.36%	0.38%
.50% Qualified	5,010	4,977	45,889,069	45,683,194	150,939	155,816	7.63%	7.68%
1.25% Qualified	26,420	26,258	249,210,564	246,968,739	464,250	473,564	41.39%	41.43%
.25% Eligible	806	792	6,848,740	6,626,483	137,803	140,166	1.16%	1.13%
.50% Eligible	6,377	6,316	58,536,247	57,694,814	940,664	981,248	9.86%	9.83%
1.25% Eligible	38,294	37,785	232,344,642	229,544,846	3,361,562	3,452,483	39.07%	39.02%
None Offered	155	153	3,164,435	3,120,897	38,141	43,007	0.53%	0.53%
Total	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%

Principal Reduction:

2% Qualified	31	31	65,550	64,091	567	519	0.01%	0.01%
2% Eligible	589	586	1,730,053	1,721,501	41,944	42,740	0.29%	0.30%
None Offered	76,678	75,905	596,378,479	590,130,816	5,065,292	5,219,434	99.70%	99.69%
Total	77,298	76,522	598,174,082	591,916,408	5,107,803	5,262,693	100.00%	100.00%

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned